PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Sailer	05/03/2006
Oliver Schnell	05/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	91074 Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11382287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)661-8002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@mlmpatent.us Correspondent Name: Lucas & Mercanti Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **INA-37**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=INA-37AssignmentEXEC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0461

Empf. -dat/zeit 27-APR-2006(DO) 21:16 1 212 661 8002

5.004

From:LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 1 212 661 8002 04/27/2006 16:15 #247 P.004/004

Our Ref: INA-37 Client's Ref: 4720-18-US

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other	cond and values
SCHAEFFLER KG	y the Assignee,	Recognition Annual
a corporation organized under the laws of	of GERMANY	receipt whereo
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigne unto the said assignee the entire right, ti	d by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transf tle and interest in and to the invention or improv	seemed and not a ma
Hydraulic tappet clearance comper	nsation device	
said invention being fully described and	or claimed in the application for Letters Patent	of the United State
or varieties 1) executed on of befole time	date, or 2) Serial No. Gled	
in and for the United States and all forei	ign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed b	y said assignee, it
therefor may be granted, as fully and undersigned if this assignment and sale h	entatives, to the full ends of the terms for whice entirely as the same would have been held a pad not been made.	h all Letters Paten nd enjoyed by the
And Said Assignee is Her Parent for said invention in any of said co	reby Authorized to make application for an ountries at its election.	I to receive Letters
the expense of said assignee, will except to perfect the title to said invention; or an its successors, assigns or other legal re- assignee, will execute any additional or d parts thereof, and for the reissue of any oaths and do all lawful acts requisite	The Undersigned will executed or protein and Letters Patent, and at any time, upon a and deliver any and all papers that may be need by Letters Patent which may be granted therefor presentatives, and, upon the request and at the livisional applications for patents for said invent Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will for procuring the same or for niding therein assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal re-	the request and at essary or desirable r in said Assignee, e expense of said ion, or any part or make all rightful
And The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks is Serel	w Authorized
and Requested to issue my and all	Letters Patent of the United States for said	importion to said
assignee.	A CHARLES TO SOLUTION	macmon to said
Dated: May 03, 2006	e Cil	
Dated. 112 05, 100	1. 1.6	L.S.
Dated: May 03, 2006	Peter Sailer	L.S.
	Oliver Schnell, DiplIng.	L.3.
Dated:	Cites Scatter, Dipi118.	т С
		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT

REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0462